N° : 262-3052-UK Rev. : 08 Date : 06/04
TORIT DCE
INSTALLATION AND
OPERATION MANUAL
FOR TORIT DCE FILTER CARTRIDGE SYSTEM DUST
COLLECTORS
TORIT DCE DOWNFLO® MODELS 2DF8 AND LARGER
Includes Service Instructions and Spare Parts List

3082-UK).
- 21 -
10. PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION
Item
Nr.
Partnr. Description Model
8 262-2034 Knob for cover - Backelite 3 lobe type Std DF
8 262-2060 Reinforced knob for cover/galvanized steel wing nut type DF type -R and -EX
9 262-2116 Gasket washer All
10 262-2117 Clip for handknob All
11 262-2142 Porthole cover std Std DF
11 264-7994 Reinforced porthole cover DF type -R and -EX
12 262-2065 Cover gasket inside All
13 262-2063 Cover gasket outside All
AD1000000 Power pulse valve 1”
AD1000003 Repair kit for power pulse valve 1”
262-0137 Diaphragm valve 1” with compressed coupling
262-0097 Repair kit for diaphragm valve 1”
All 4
AD1000002 Diaphragm valve 1” with compressed coupling high temperature
7 1A31599361 IPC Controlbox See wiring diagram of your DF
model and OIM Controlbox
7 1A31599362 IPC Delta P Controlbox
3 AD1000213 Enclosure with 4 solenoid valves (24 VDC) IP 65
3 AD1000214 Enclosure with 6 solenoid valves (24VDC) IP 65
3 AD1000215 Enclosure 8 solenoid valves (24 VDC) IP 65
3 AD1000216 Enclosure 9 solenoid valves (24 VDC) IP 65
17 AD1000122 Solenoid kit for coils All
17 AD1000123 Coil only for pilot valve box All
1 262-2015 Magnehelic All
14 262-2115 Vibrator silencer for controlbox
6 262-5001 Torit DCE filterelement UW DF style All
6 262-5001C Torit DCE filterelement UW DF style Conductive All